# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7180865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY	01/19/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KNAUF GIPS KG	
Street Address:	AM BAHNHOF 10	
City:	IPHOFEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	97346	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17527756
Application Number:	17643523

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@usg.com

Correspondent Name: UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY

Address Line 1: 550 WEST ADAMS STREET Address Line 4: 5HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5050A, 5064A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI A. CICCIO
SIGNATURE:	/Lori A Ciccio/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=USG to K Assignment#page1.tif source=USG to K Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507134023 REEL: 059029 FRAME: 0613

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made effective as of January 19, 2022, from United States Gypsum Company with a place of business at 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), to Knauf Gips KG with a place of business at Am Bahnhof 10, 97346 Iphofen, Germany ("ASSIGNEE").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest to the following patent application as well as any patent applications claiming priority thereto:

Patent Office	Application Number	Filing Date
USA	17/527,756	November 16, 2021
USA	17/643,523	December 9, 2021

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment document may be signed in counterparts, and signature pages may be exchanged via electronic means such as via email or facsimile and will be deemed as originals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

United States Gypsur	n Company
.a 15.	1.0
- // VI //L	, JJ2
By William O. White	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Vice President, Adva	nced Technologies

	oted and ag f Gips	reed,
Ву		
	Name:	Dr. Markus Biebl
	Title:	Head of Corporate R&D
Ву		
	Name:	Dieter Mörk
	Title:	Head of taxes

### **PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made effective as of January 19, 2022, from United States Gypsum Company with a place of business at 550 West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"), to Knauf Gips KG with a place of business at Am Bahnhof 10, 97346 Iphofen, Germany ("ASSIGNEE").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest to the following patent application as well as any patent applications claiming priority thereto:

Patent Office	Application Number	Filing Date
USA	17/527,756	November 16, 2021
USA	17/643,523	December 9, 2021

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. This assignment document may be signed in counterparts, and signature pages may be exchanged via electronic means such as via email or facsimile and will be deemed as originals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

United States Gypsum Company

By William O. White

Vice President, Advanced Technologies

Accepted and agreed, Knauf Gips

Bv

Namey Dr. Markus Biebl

Head of Corporate R&D

Name: Dieter Mörk

Title: Head of taxes

PATENT REEL: 059029 FRAME: 0615

**RECORDED: 02/17/2022**